Rates Effective April 1, 2025
_ ﬁ OWCS / SCO0
Service Rate Sheet Vil s o son

PROGRAMS AT THECENTRE

Day Support Programs | $20.00 Hot Lunch Included
Monday - Thursday | ¢10.00 Transportation to program (round trip)

Luncheon Program | $12.00 Hot Lunch Included
Friday | $10.00 Transportation to program (round trip)

Per Appointment
Transportation to appointment (round trip)
2 slots for the first appointment

Foot Care | $30.00
$10.00

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

Transportation to | $15.00 Short Distance, Round trip
Medical Appointments | $20.00 Long Distance, round trip (i.e. General, Riverside
Hospital, Queensway-Carleton, Elizabeth Bruyere,
Montfort etc.)
Shopping Bus | $10.00 Transportation for Shopping outings (round trip)

OUTDOOR WORK

Snow Removal | $30.00 an hour 1 hour minimum, 15 minute increments after 1 hour

Grass Cutting | $30.00 an hour | 7 hour minimum, 15 minute increments after 1 hour

Other Yard Work | $30.00 an hour | 7 hour minimum, 15 minute increments after 1 hour

Ask about our Friendly Visiting, Telephone Assurance Program (TAP), Aging
Other Services | in Place (AIP) and Assisted Living programs. If you require assistance

not listed above OWCS may be able to refer you to an organization that
does. Please contact us at 613-728-6016.
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IN HOME SERVICES

Respite & Personal Care | $10.00 an hour Subsidized Rate - Maximum 2 hours per week for
qualifying clients

$30.00 an hour | Regular Rate — Available 24 hours a day, 365 days a
2 hour minimum | year

Homemaking | $10.00 an hour | Subsidized Rate - Maximum 2 hours bi-weekly for
qualifying clients*
$35.00 an hour | Regular Rate

2 hour minimum

*Qualification is entirely dependent on the
Champlain LHIN CHA Assessment Score

Heavy Housecleaning | $35.00 an hour | 7 hour minimum, 15 minute increments after 1
hour
Please contact the office for more information

Home Maintenance | $30.00 an hour | 7 hour minimum, 15 minute increments after 1
hour
Please contact the office for more information

Fees will vary
depending on
the nature ofthe
job

Odd Jobs Please contact the office for more information

Ask about our Friendly Visiting, Telephone Assurance Program (TAP), Aging
Other Services | in Place (AIP) and Assisted Living programs. If you require assistance

not listed above OWCS may be able to refer you to an organization that
does. Please contact us at613-728-6016.




